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SCHEDULE. I And whereas in accordance with the provisions of section 
NORTH AuoKLAND LAND DISTRIOT.-AucKLAND FOREST· ninet~n of the Forests. Act! 1921-22,. the House of Repre-

OONSERVATIO REGION sentatives and the Legislative Council have by resolut10ns 
. N · . . . . dated the twenty-fourth and the twenty-sixth days of October, 

ALL that area m the North Auckland Land D1strrnt! contaimng one thousand nine hundred and thirty-four, respectively 
by admeasuremen~ 148 a~res, _more o! less, bemg p~t of agreed to the reservation over the said land being revoked : 
Allotment 36! Aranmu Panah, situated m Block XV, Ka1para Now, therefore, I, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor­
Survey Distnct, and bounded generally as follows : Towards General of the Dominion of New Zealand, by virtue and in 
the north-east by a public road and Crown Ian~ ; towa.rds exercise of the powers and authorities conferred upon me by 
the east by the other part of Allotment 36, Arar1mu Parish, the Forests Act 1921-22, do declare that the reservation over 
and Allotment 58, Ararimu Parish; and towards the south- the said land for the purpose of a State forest is hereby 
west and north-west by part of Section 5H, Riverhead Home- revoked. 
stead Settlement. As the same is more particularly delineated 
on plan No. 16/4, deposited in the Head Office of the State 
J<'orest Service at Wellington, and thereon bordered red. 

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor­
General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued 
under the Seal of that Dominion, this 8th day of 
December, 1934. 

E: A. RANSOM, 
Commissioner of State ]forests. 

GoD SAVE THE KING! 

Revocation of 11,e Reservation of Portion of a Permanent State 
Forest. 

[L.S.] BLEDISLOE, Governor-General. 
A PROCLAMATION. 

WHEREAS the land described in the Schedule hereto, 
hereinafter designated " the said land," is part of 

an area of 5,866 acres 3 roods 20 perches taken for the purpose 
of a State forest under the Public Works Act, 1928, by 
Proclamation dated the sixth day of September, one thousand 
nine hundred and thirty, and published in the Gazette of 
the eleventh day of September, one thousand nine hundred 
and thirty : . 

And whereas the said land is not now required for the 
purpose of a State forest, and it is desirable and expedient 
that its reservation for that purpose be revoked : 

·--~------· ·------

SCHEDULE. 
SOUTHLAND LAND DISTRICT.-SOUTHLAND FOREST· 

CONSERVATION REGION. 

ALL that area in the Southland Land District, containing by 
admeasurement 545 acres 1 rood 31 perches, more or less, 
being parts of Lots l, 2, and 3 of Section 132, Block IV, 
Forest Hill Hundred, and Section 5, Block VI, Lindhurst 
Hundred, and bounded generally as follows : Towards the 
east by Section 51, Block I, Lindhurst Hundred; towards 
the south by a road line ; towards the west, south-east, and 
north-east by another part of Lot 2 aforesaid ; again towards 
the south.east by tho aforesaid road-line; towards the south­
west by another part of Lot l aforesaid ; and towards the 
north-west and north-east generally by a riverbank road 
reserve along the Hedgehope Stream. As the same is more 
particularly delineated on plan No. :!12/4, deposited in the 
Head Office of the State Forest Service at Wellington, and 
thereon bordered red. 

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor­
General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued 
under the Seal of that Dominion, this 8th day of 
December, 1934. 

E. A. RANSOM. 
Commissioner of State Forests. 

GoD SAVE THE KING! 

Revocation of the Reservation of Permanent State Forests. 

[L.S,] BLEDISLOE, Governor-General. 
A PROCLAMATION. 

B y virtue and in exercise of the powers and authorities conferred upon me by the Forests Act, 1921-22, and pursuant 
to a resolution in that behalf passed by both Houses of Parliament, I, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor-General 

of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby revoke the reservation as permanent State forests of the areas of land 
described in the Schedule hereto (which reservation was effected by the respective instruments referred to in the said 
Schedule). 

Area. 

A. R. P. 
908 2 7 

105 2 25 
99 3 22 
77 3 4 
'58 1 29 

33 3 7 
40 3 5 

120 1 15 
73 1 37 

22 2 31 
78 3 30 

105 3 20 
44 2 30 
52 0 30 
67 3 29 
30 0 18 

367 2 14 

863 0 9 

829 3 27 

SCHEDULE. 

OTAoo LAND DrsTRICT.-SouTHLAND FOREST-CONSERVATION REGION. 

l
· ___ D_escr1 __ P_tl_o_n.,.of_s_ta_t_e~F-or_ea __ tAr_ea_•· __ _ 

Section I Block I Survey District. 

2 (part 1) 

16, 17, and 18 
5, 15, and 16 

26 and 27 
6 and 19 (9 and 

16) 
1 

16 
24 and 25 

15, 16, an:d 18 
(part 16) 

50 
18, 19, and 20 

9 
52 
56 
19 
7 

::.~~ :::1 
18, and 19 

2, 3, 5, and 8 
i 

VII 

XIII 
XIII 
xv 
XVI 

II 
XIII 
XIV 
IV 

IV 
XIII 
II 
II 
III 
IV 
III 
VI 

VI 

XIV 

Silver Peak 

Tarras 
Blackstone 

Poolbum 
Maniototo 

Tig.,;• Hill 

Sutton 

B~kstone 
Lauder 

" Kawarau 
Gimmerburn •. 

Upper Taicri .• 

Lower Wanaka 

11azetu. Instrument of Reservation. I Published In 
Plan No.1----------,--------- ---,--

Date. I Nature of Instrument. : Year. \ Page. 

207/2 

165/4 
186/2 
186/2 
186/2 

186/2 
186/2 
186/2 
186/2 

207/2 
207/2 
207/2 
186/2 
186/2 
186/2 
174/1 
186/2 

186/2 

1165/4 

3rd November, 1881 

25th January, 1884 .. 
25th ,, 1884 .. 
25th ,, 1884 .. 
25th ,, 1884 .. 

25th 
25th 
25th 
25th " 

" 

1884 .. 
1884 .. 
1884 .. 
1884 .. 

25th ,, 1884 .. 
25th ,, 1884 .. 
25th ,, 1884 .• 
14th April, 1884 .. 
14th ,, 1884 .. 
14th ,, 1884 .. 
17th November, 1885 

1st June, 1886 .. 

1st 1886 

31st October, 1892 .. 

Warrant under the 
Land Act, 1877 

Ditto .. 

" 
" 

fuclamatlon und~~ 
the New Zealand 
State Forests Act, 
1885 

Ditto 

Warrant under the 
Land Act, 1885 

1881 1482 

1884 163 
1884 163 
1884 163 
1884 163 

1884 163 
1884 163 
1884 163 
1884 163 

1884 163 
1884 163 
1884 163 
1884 I 708 
1884 ' 708 
18841 708 
1ss5 I 1337 
1886 696 

1886 696 

1892 1491 

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plans numbered as above mentioned and bordered red and 
deposited in the Head Office of the State Forest Service at Wellington. 

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under 
the Seal of that Dominion, this 8th day of December, 1934. 

E. A. RANSOM, Commissioner of State Forests. 

GOD SAVE THE KING! 


