SCHEDULE.

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT.—AUCKLAND FOREST-CONSERVATION REGION.

ALL that area in the North Auckland Land District, containing by admeasurement 148 acres, more or less, being part of Allotment 36, Ararimu Parish, situated in Block XV, Kaipara Survey District, and bounded generally as follows: Towards the north-east by a public road and Crown land; towards the east by the other part of Allotment 36, Ararimu Parish, and Allotment 58, Ararimu Parish; and towards the southwest and north-west by part of Section 5H, Riverhead Homestead Settlement. As the same is more particularly delineated on plan No. 16/4, deposited in the Head Office of the State Forest Service at Wellington, and thereon bordered red.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 8th day of December. 1934.

E. A. RANSOM, Commissioner of State Forests.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

Revocation of the Reservation of Portion of a Permanent State Forest.

[L.S.] BLEDISLOE, Governor-General.
A PROCLAMATION.

WHEREAS the land described in the Schedule hereto, hereinafter designated "the said land," is part of an area of 5,866 acres 3 roods 20 perches taken for the purpose of a State forest under the Public Works Act, 1928, by Proclamation dated the sixth day of September, one thousand nine hundred and thirty, and published in the Gazette of the eleventh day of September, one thousand nine hundred and thirty:

and thirty:

And whereas the said land is not now required for the purpose of a State forest, and it is desirable and expedient that its reservation for that purpose be revoked:

And whereas in accordance with the provisions of section nineteen of the Forests Act, 1921–22, the House of Representatives and the Legislative Council have by resolutions dated the twenty-fourth and the twenty-sixth days of October, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-four, respectively agreed to the reservation over the said land being revoked:

Now, therefore, I, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, by virtue and in

Now, therefore, I, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, by virtue and in exercise of the powers and authorities conferred upon me by the Forests Act, 1921–22, do declare that the reservation over the said land for the purpose of a State forest is hereby revoked.

SCHEDULE.

SOUTHLAND LAND DISTRICT.—SOUTHLAND FOREST-CONSERVATION REGION.

CONSERVATION REGION.

All that area in the Southland Land District, containing by admeasurement 545 acres 1 rood 31 perches, more or less, being parts of Lots 1, 2, and 3 of Section 132, Block IV, Forest Hill Hundred, and Section 5, Block VI, Lindhurst Hundred, and bounded generally as follows: Towards the east by Section 51, Block I, Lindhurst Hundred; towards the south by a road line; towards the west, south-east, and north-east by another part of Lot 2 aforesaid; again towards the south-east by the aforesaid road-line; towards the south-west by another part of Lot 1 aforesaid; and towards the north-west and north-east generally by a riverbank road reserve along the Hedgehope Stream. As the same is more particularly delineated on plan No. 212/4, deposited in the Head Office of the State Forest Service at Wellington, and thereon bordered red.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 8th day of December, 1934.

E. A. RANSOM. Commissioner of State Forests.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

Revocation of the Reservation of Permanent State Forests.

[L.S.]

$\begin{array}{c} \textbf{BLEDISLOE, Governor-General.} \\ \textbf{A PROCLAMATION.} \end{array}$

BY virtue and in exercise of the powers and authorities conferred upon me by the Forests Act, 1921-22, and pursuant to a resolution in that behalf passed by both Houses of Parliament, I, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby revoke the reservation as permanent State forests of the areas of land described in the Schedule hereto (which reservation was effected by the respective instruments referred to in the said Schedule).

SCHEDULE. OTAGO LAND DISTRICT.—SOUTHLAND FOREST-CONSERVATION REGION.

,	Area.		Description of State Forest Areas.			Plan No.	Instrument of Reservation.		Published in Gazette.	
Atea.		a.	Section	Block	Survey District.	Flan No.	Date.	Nature of Instrument.	Year.	Page.
A. 908 105	R. 2		2 (part 1) 16, 17, and 18	VII XIII	Silver Peak	1	3rd November, 1881 25th January, 1884	Warrant under the Land Act, 1877 Ditto	1881	1482 163
99	3		5, 15, and 16	XIII	Blackstone	186/2	25th ,, 1884	,,	1884	163
77 58	$\frac{3}{1}$		26 and 27 6 and 19 (9 and 16)	XV XVI	" · · ·	$186/2 \\ 186/2$	25th ,, 1884 25th ,, 1884	"	1884 1884	163 163
33 40 120 73	3 1 1	5	1 16 24 and 25 15, 16, and 18 (part 16)	II XIII XIV IV	Poolburn Maniototo Tiger Hill	186/2 186/2 186/2 186/2	25th , 1884 25th , 1884 25th , 1884 25th , 1884	;; ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·	1884 1884 1884 1884	163 163 163 163
$\frac{22}{78}$	$\frac{2}{3}$	31 30	50 18, 19, and 20	IV XIII	Sutton	$\frac{207/2}{207/2}$	25th ,, 1884 25th ,, 1884	" ·· ·· ··	1884 1884	163 163
105	3		9	II	,,	207/2	25th " 1884	,,	1884	163
$\frac{44}{52}$	2	30	52 56	III	Blackstone	$186/2 \\ 186/2$	14th April, 1884 14th , 1884	,,	1884 1884	708 708
67		29	19	IV	,,	186/2	14th ,, 1884 14th ,, 1884	,,	1884	708
30 367		18 2 14	7 1, 25, 26, 27, and 28	VI VI	Kawarau Gimmerburn	174/1 186/2	17th November, 1885 1st June, 1886	Proclamation under the New Zealand State Forests Act, 1885	1885 1886	1337 696
863	0	9	12, 13, 14, 17, 18, and 19	VI	Upper Taieri	186/2	lst " 1886	Ditto	1886	696
829	3	27	2, 3, 5, and 8	XIV	Lower Wanaka	165/4	31st October, 1892	Warrant under the Land Act, 1885	1892	1491

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plans numbered as above mentioned and bordered red and deposited in the Head Office of the State Forest Service at Wellington.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 8th day of December, 1934.

E. A. RANSOM, Commissioner of State Forests.